WEB Disclaimer of the company Materia Medica Maibach AG

General Information

Materia Medica Maibach AG ("**Company"**) is the owner of these websites and, unless otherwise stated, all the information contained thereon.

By displaying and using these websites, you confirm your agreement with the terms and conditions defined in the following text. The Company reserves the right to change these terms and conditions at any time and completely in its sole discretion.

Use and Information Principles

The content of these websites may only be used for personal information purposes, that means that any document published here may be reproduced, copied, printed and distributed, provided that its content is not used for commercial purposes. In the case of distribution of the documents, a corresponding reference to the Company shall be made and the content shall contain all the information on copyright and other information on the property.

No contents of these websites may be changed, transferred, reproduced, published, licensed or sold without the prior written consent of the Company. At the same time, the Company is not liable for the correctness, accuracy, completeness and up-to-dateness of the information given here.

The Company is not obliged to update the information and materials on these websites. The information may be changed at any time without notice and may be included in new versions of these websites.

Trademarks and Copyrights

All trademarks, brands, logos, texts, pictures and software contained on these websites are the property of the Company and/or its subsidiaries or affiliates, and are protected by the laws for the protection of intellectual property.

Any use of the trademarks, brands, logos, texts, pictures and software is prohibited unless such use is permitted in accordance with the law. The unauthorised use and distribution of any material from this server will be punished according to civil and criminal law. The Company will fully enforce its intellectual property rights.

Liability

The Company is under no circumstances liable for any direct, indirect, punitive, accidental, special, consequential or other damages arising out of or in connection with the use or non-accessibility of such websites or their content, under a contract, due to a non-contractual infringement direct liability or otherwise caused or arisen, even if they have been previously advised of the possibility of the occurrence of such damages.

These websites may contain references and links to other owners' websites. These links and links are for the convenience of the users only, and the Company is not liable for their content, the accuracy of the information, and compliance with the privacy practices of the websites concerned.

Privacy Policy

The Company respects the privacy of the persons and does not collect and manage any personal data unless they have been granted by the person concerned.

The Company respects the applicable data protection laws, in which the rules for the use and collection of personal data are recorded, protects the personal data from their loss, destruction and/or abuse. Your name, e-mail and postal address can be passed on to companies within the group of the Company so that your orders can be processed and/or your questions answered. In the remaining cases, this data is only used for the purpose of selling and developing the Company's products.

Information collected and automatically stored by the Company during the ongoing use of these websites are the general data of the web server logs (IP address, date, time, browser, etc.). These data do not allow us to identify your identity or personal information. The data of the web server logs is used by the Company to generate statistics and evaluate the activities on the websites as well as to determine further benefits for the users of these websites. We can share this data with other subjects for analysis purposes to improve and further develop these websites.